
  

 الأسماء )ناونز( 

 الاسم هو تسمية شخص، حيوان، شيء، أو حتى فكرة. .1

 أمثلة:

علي، صديق، نمر، كتاب، تفاحة، مدرسة، أميريكا، العراق، النيل، ديترويت، سعادة، 

 غضب.

 

 الأسماء في اللغة الإنكليزية تكون: .2

 إمرأة، رجل، نهر، فرح، مدينة، تفاحة، فيل، مظلة. Indefinite):نكرة )

 مظلة.الفيل، التفاحة، المدينة، الفرح، النهر، الرجل، اللإمرأة، ا(: definiteمعرفة )

يقاتل أو  -(Drive) يقود أو قيادة مثل:  يمكن استخدام نفس الكلمة كفعل أو كإسم .3

       (Play)  يلعب أو لعب  - (Fight)قتال 

The boys drive their bikes. ( فعل - يقود ) 

I enjoyed the drive to Toronto. ( إسم - قيادة ) 

You should fight for justice. ( فعل -ل قاتت ) 

I watched a fight between two kids.  إسم( -)قتال  

Nouns (Al Asma’a) 

1. A noun is the name of a person, an animal, a thing, 

or even an idea. 

Examples: 

Ali, friend, tiger, book, apple, school, America, Iraq, Nile, 

Detroit, happiness, anger. 

2. Nouns in English are either: 

Indefinite: a woman, a man, a river, happiness, a city, an 

apple, an elephant, an umbrella. 

Definite: the woman, the man, the river, the happiness, the 

city, the apple, the elephant, the umbrella. 

3. Sometimes, the same word can be used as a verb or 

a noun such as: Drive, fight, play 

The boys drive their bikes. (verb) 

I enjoyed the drive to Toronto. (Noun) 

You should fight for justice. (verb) 

I watched a fight between two kids. (Noun) 



 في الكثير من الحالات يكون لفظ الفعل مختلفا عن لفظ الإسم مثل: .4

choose ( فعل -يختار  ) – choice ( إسم -إختيار  ) 

ask ( فعل -يسأل  ) – question ( إسم -سؤال  ) 

develop ( فعل -يطور  ) – development ( إسم -تطوير  ) 

 يمكن تصنيف الأسماء إلى: .5

،  (Boy)، صبي  (City)مدينة : (Common Nouns)أسماء مشتركة  . أ

إلا إذا كانت في أول  (small letter)وتبدأ بحرف صغير  (River) نهر

 .الجملة

، (Ahmed) ، أحمد(Beirut) بيروت: (Proper Nouns) أسماء علم . ب

 . (capital letter)وتبدأ دائما بحرف كبير .( (Nileالنيل

 (Material or Concrete Nouns) ية أو المحسوسةسماء المادلاأ . ت

، خبز  (snow)ثلج  مثل حواسنا الخمسةب التي نستشعرهاوهي الأسماء 

(bread)  رمل ،(sand)  حديد ،(iron)  .تبدأ بحرف صغير هي عادة و

(small letter) إلا إذا كانت في أول الجملة. 

وهي الأسماء التي  (Abstract Nouns)الأسماء المعنوية أو المجردة  . ث

سرور   :الخمسة بواسطة حواسنا تحسسها نشعر بها دون أن نتمكن من

(pleasure)  ضحك ،(laughter)  خوف ،(fear) وتبدأ بحرف صغير .

(small letter) إلا إذا كانت في أول الجملة. 

وهي أسماء أشخاص أو  (Collective Nouns)الأسماء الجامعة أو الكلية  . ج

قطيع من الأغنام ،  (team)فريق وعة في اسم مفرد: حيوانات أو أشياء مجم

(flock)  قطيع من الجمال ،(herd)  مجلس نواب ،(parliament)  سرب ،

4. In many cases the verb is different than the noun 

such as:  

choose (verb) – choice (noun) 

ask (verb) – question (noun) 

develop (verb) – development (noun) 

5. Nouns can be classified as: 

a) Common Nouns such as city, boy, river.  لStarts 

with a small letter unless it is at the start of a 

sentence. 

b) Proper Nouns such as Boston, James, Mississippi. 

 Always start with a capital letter.  

c) Material or Concrete Nouns are nouns that we 

can handle with our five senses such as snow, 

bread, sand, iron. It starts with a small letter unless 

at the beginning of a sentence. 

d) Abstract Nouns are nouns that we can feel but not 

with our 5 sensory organs such as pleasure, 

laughter, fear, sadness, intelligence. It starts with a 

small letter unless at the beginning of a sentence. 

e) Collective Nouns are nouns of a group of people, 

animals, or things that are used as a singular noun 

such as team, flock, herd, parliament, people, 



. وتبدأ بحرف . (people)، شعب  (army)، جيش  (flock)من الطيور 

 .إلا إذا كانت في أول الجملة (small letter)صغير 

وهي الأسماء القابلة للعد : سيارة  (Countable Nouns)الأسماء المعدودة  . ح

،  (women 3) ، ثلاث نساء (two men)رجلان    (one car)واحدة 

وتبدأ بحرف صغير  .  (pens 7) ، سبعة أقلام (books 5) خمسة كتب

(small letter) إلا إذا كانت في أول الجملة. 

وهي الأسماء الغير قابلة  Non-Count Nouns)الغير معدودة )الأسماء  . خ

، طحين   (silk)، حرير  (gold)، ذهب  (iron)للعد مثل اسماء المواد حديد 

(flour)  سكر ،(sugar)   عشب ،(grass)  حليب ،(milk)   قهوة ،

(coffee)  بترول ،(petrol)  دخان ،(smoke)  اثاث ،(furniture)  .

 ( some, little, few, much)مع هذه الأسماء كلمات من نوع  يستخدمو

            ، بعض من القهوة (a little water)كما في : قليل من الماء 

(some coffee) كثير من السكر ،(much sugar)   . وتبدأ بحرف صغير

(small letter) يمكن في بعض الحالات    .إلا إذا كانت في أول الجملة

فنجان أو كوب  لقهوة كإسم قابل للعد إذا كان المقصودمثل ا كلمات استخدام

  (.I will buy 2 coffees)كالقول 

senate, committee, etc. It starts with a small letter 

unless at the beginning of a sentence. 

f) Countable or Count nouns which are nouns that 

can be counted such as one car, two men, 3 women, 

5 books, 7 pens, etc. It starts with a small letter 

unless at the beginning of a sentence. 

g) Non-Count Nouns which are nouns that we cannot 

count such as iron, gold, silk, flour, sugar, grass, 

milk, coffee, petrol, smoke, furniture, etc. We 

usually use them with words like some, much, few, 

little as in a little water, some coffee, much sugar, 

etc. It starts with a small letter unless at the 

beginning of a sentence. However, words like 

coffee could be used as Count nouns if it meant a 

cup or a glass such as, (I will buy 2 coffees.)  

 


